CITY/COUNTY/PORT MEETING AGENDA (City of Boardman, Morrow County, Port of Morrow) Wednesday, September 11, 2019, 5:30 p.m. Port of Morrow Riverfront Center 2 Marine Drive, Boardman, Oregon

- **1.** Economic Development
- 2. Intergovernmental Agreement between Morrow County, City of Boardman, Port of Morrow and the Oregon Department of Transportation for the necessary planning work to complete an update to the POM Interchange Area Management Plan
- **3.** Morrow County, City of Boardman, Port of Morrow and Oregon Department of Transportation Request for Proposals for qualified consultants to complete an update to the POM Interchange Area Management Plan
- 4. Intergovernmental Agreement with the City of Boardman for Building Department Services, Plan Review and Building Inspections
- **5.** Entity Updates
- 6. Other topics of mutual interest
- 7. Adjournment

This meeting is open to the public and interested citizens are invited to attend. The meeting location is accessible to persons with disabilities. A request for an interpreter for the hearing impaired, or for other accommodations for persons with disabilities, should be made at least 48 hours before the meeting to Roberta Lutcher at 541-676-5613.